

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: C.R.P.No.781 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	17.04.2026	<p><u>BRMR, J</u></p> <p>Mr.P.Ramachandran, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p><u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u></p> <p>Having satisfied with the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this application is ordered and learned counsel for the petitioners are permitted to serve notices on the respondents Nos.24, 49 and 50 by way of paper publication in Eenadu Telugu Daily News Papers.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>BRMR,J</u></p> <p><u>C.R.P.No.781 of 2023</u></p> <p>List on 12.06.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">B/o.vpt</p>	